

MACC- 82/2022

CNR No.-WBBKO1-001783-2022

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392)

**Order No- 11**

**24-05-2024** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance of the OP no-01, filing postal receipt and postal track report and appearance of the OP no-02.

No step is taken by both the parties.

Postal A/D has not been received. In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association I have not passed any adverse order today.

The case is Adjourned.

Fix 23-07-2024 for S/R, A/D and appearance of the OP no-01, filing postal receipt and postal track report and appearance of the OP no-02.

**Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya**

District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura