

MACC- 82 of 2022

CNR No.-WBBKO1-001783-2022

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392)

Order No- 14

22-11-2024 Petitioner file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Postal receipt and postal track report are not filed by the petitioner.

Postal A/D has not been received in respect of the O.P no. 01.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon O.P no.01 by the petitioner.

Let the case record be transfer to the Ld. Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura for disposal.

To 21-12-2024 for taking fresh steps upon O.P no. 01.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura