

Present : Susangeet Kumar Das,  
Judge, MACT,  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.  
J.O. Code – WB00973

**MACC NO. 82-2022**

Order No. 19,  
Date – 01-11-2025.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance of OP No. 1  
Petitioners are represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP No. 1 appeared today by filing vokatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP No. 1 also files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered the petition and the same is allowed.

Fix 21-01-2026 for filing W/S by the OP No. 1 positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- S.K. Das,  
  
Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Bankura

Sd/- S.K. Das,  
  
Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Bankura